## PROJECT NAME: Etting Road Sidewalk And Bicycle Lane Improvement Project (Rebid)

## Specification No. PW 21-34R

Toro Enterprises, Inc.

**Owner: City of Oxnard** 

2101 E. Ventura Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93036

Bids Opening Date: 08/30/2023

#1

Bids Opening Date:				#1	
Bid Item No.:	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	Prepare And Implement SWPPP	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
4	Trench Shoring and Protection	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
5	Remove Existing Retaining Wall	CY	28	\$520.00	\$14,560.00
6	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SF	11,120	\$7.50	\$83,400.00
7	Remove PCC Pavement	SF	1,360	\$5.50	\$7,480.00
8	Remove Chain Link Fencing	LF	250	\$19.00	\$4,750.00
9	Remove Chain Link Gates	EA	10	\$1,130.00	\$11,300.00
10	Adjust MH Lid to Grade	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	AC Pavement (4" Thick DGAC-C2, PG 64-10)	TN	226	\$200.00	\$45,200.00
12	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (8" thick)	TN	385	\$119.00	\$45,815.00
13	AC Driveway Ramp (Private Side)	SF	7,942	\$7.50	\$59,565.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick)	SF	16,502	\$7.70	\$127,065.40
15	6" Concrete Curb and 18" Gutter	LF	1,472	\$49.00	\$72,128.00
16	6" Concrete Curb	LF	140	\$72.00	\$10,080.00
17	Driveways (PCC – Driveway Apron)	SF	2,530	\$31.00	\$78,430.00
18	ADA Access Ramps (4" PCC)	SF	295	\$37.00	\$10,915.00
19	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Surface	SF	56	\$53.00	\$2,968.00
20	Retaining Wall (Per SF of Wall Face)	SF	456	\$230.00	\$104,880.00
21	Chain Link Fencing (6' x 1" x 11 Ga. Black Vinyl Coated)	LF	245	\$104.00	\$25,480.00
22	Double Swing Gate (6' x 1" x 11 Ga. Black Vinyl Coated)	EA	5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
23	Pedestrian Gate (6' x 1" x 11 Ga. Black Vinyl Coated)	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
24	Unclassified Fill (Grading, Fill, Compaction, & Benching)	CY	1,505	\$101.00	\$152,005.00
25	Unclassified Excavation (Over-Excavation)	CY	10	\$388.00	\$3,880.00
26	Cold Mill AC Pavement	SY	1,280	\$13.00	\$16,640.00
27	2'-0.5" x 8'-5" Curb Catch Basin/ Filter (Contech or equal)	EA	3	\$65,000.00	\$195,000.00
28	Local Depression	EA	3	\$1,815.00	\$5,445.00
29	18" RCP	LF	90	\$525.00	\$47,250.00
30	PCC Collar	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
31	Caltrans Detail 21 (Double Yellow)	LF	1,443	\$2.10	\$3,030.30
32	Caltrans Detail 39 (Bike Lane Stripe, Solid)	LF	1,206	\$1.45	\$1,748.70
33	Caltrans Detail 39A (Bike Lane Broken Stripe)	LF	165	\$1.05	\$173.25
34	Pavement Marking Messages	SF	224	\$10.10	\$2,262.40
35	Bike Lane Symbol (Bike, Person & Arrow )	EA	14	\$236.00	\$3,304.00
36	4" White Parking Stripe (Paint)	LF	234	\$3.00	\$702.00
37	Mount Proposed Sign onto Power Pole	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00
38	New Signs on New Pole (1 Sign)	EA	7	\$410.00	\$2,870.00
39	New Signs on New Pole (2 Signs)	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
40	New Signs on New Pole (3 Signs)	EA	1	\$665.00	\$665.00
41	Relocate Existing Sign on New pole (1 Sign)	EA	1	\$220.00	\$220.00
42	Relocate Existing Sign on New pole (2 Signs)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00

43	Relocate Existing Sign on New pole (3 Signs)	EA	1	\$295.00	\$295.00
44	Relocate Existing Sign on Power Pole (1 Sign)	EA	1	\$145.00	\$145.00
45	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
46	Crosswalk (Ladder Type)	SF	1,010	\$5.05	\$5,100.50
47	Bicycle Warning Striping (Broken Green)	SF	936	\$9.65	\$9,032.40
48	Stop Bar (12" White)	SF	32	\$6.00	\$192.00
49	Street Light Conduit	LF	2,400	\$107.00	\$256,800.00
50	Street Light Pull Box	EA	24	\$1,520.00	\$36,480.00
51	Shade Trees (10 Gallon)	EA	11	\$765.00	\$8,415.00
52	Ornamental Trees (10 Gallon)	EA	17	\$782.00	\$13,294.00
53	Shrubs, Ornamental Grasse Misc. Ground Cover (5 gal.)	EA	253	\$40.00	\$10,120.00
54	Compost	CY	19	\$135.00	\$2,565.00
55	Pea Gravel	CY	136	\$138.00	\$18,768.00
56	Rock Boulder	EA	34	\$660.00	\$22,440.00
57	Native Seed	SY	1,172	\$4.40	\$5,156.80
58	River Cobble	CY	6	\$145.00	\$870.00
59	Weed Barrier	SF	14,857	\$1.10	\$16,342.70
60	Irrigation System Complete	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
61	3" Sleeves	EA	76	\$126.00	\$9,576.00
62	Soils Management Report	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
63	90 Day Maintenance Period	LS	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
64	Bio-Swale Infiltration Trench	LF	615	\$120.00	\$73,800.00
65	1" Water Service (From Water Main thru Water Meter)	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
66	Irrigation BFP (From Water Meter Thru BFR, Including Cage)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
			Total Bid Price:		\$2,386,979.45

Total Bid SUBMITTED	\$2,386,979.45
Total Bid VERIFIED	\$2,386,979.45

Subcontractors:	C&W Construction Specialties, Inc.
	GreenCoast Landscape Inc.
	Taft Electric
	Case Land Surveying, Inc.